SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 461 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 12, after "proposed" and before "<u>involving</u>" delete "<u>project</u>" and insert 3 "<u>capital improvement project valued at more than five million dollars</u>"

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 16, after "<u>writing</u>" and before "<u>detailing</u>" insert "<u>at the outset of negotiations</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 3, after "than" and before "days" change "ten" to "five"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 6, after "be" delete the remainder of the line and insert: "public and subject

10 to review, except that the chief executive officer may redact information that he determines

11 would identify or lead to the identification of the person with whom the local government

12 is negotiating and such information shall be confidential until negotiations are"